

h
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10312-10313/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2012 in WA No.533/2011,
WA No.543/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. KANNAN & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, T.N. UNIFORMED S.R.B.& ANR Respondent(s)

I.A.1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve a copy of the special leave petitions upon the Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, who will get instructions in this matter and his/her name shall be shown by the Registry in the Cause List on the next date of hearing.

Post after two weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER