

Listed on 16.07.2014  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 2  
Item No. 59

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28927-28928  
OF 2013

A. Kannan & etc. ....Petitioners

-Versus-

The Chairman, T.N. Uniformed S.R.B. & Anr. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**"Respondent No. 1 is granted time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2. List the matter on 16.07.2014."**

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate for respondent No. 1 in both the Special Leave Petition has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved covers has been received in respect of respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :  
Ms. Madhusmitha Bora, Advocate  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp