

Listed on 19.02.2015
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 2
Item No. 36

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 28927-28928
OF 2013

A. Kannan & etc.Petitioners

-Versus-

The Chairman, T.N. Uniformed S.R.B. & Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th December, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"Fresh steps for the service of the notice to the unserved respondent no. 2 shall be taken by the learned Counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List on 19.02.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps within the stipulated period of time.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Madhusmitha Bora, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp