

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28927-28928/2013

A. KANNAN & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, T.N. UNIFORMED S.R.B.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh,Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Muthu Vel Palani M,Adv.
Mr. Aravind Athithan,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Await service report of respondent No.2.

List again on 28.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar